
Call/Contract End Date 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 Tenure
1 Downs Pastor John Achilles Friends Church X
1 Glenn Pastor John Akron Community Friends Church X

Gumm Russ Alliance First Friends Church  3/31
Duncan Pastor Brad Alum Creek Friends Church  8/31
Garcia Pastor Cain Baltimore Evangelica Amigos n/c
Cretella Matthew Barberton Friends Church  6/30

7 Grafton Pastor John Battle Creek Friends Church  7/31
1 Sandlin Pastor Matthew Bellefontaine First Friends Church X

Reich Pastor Mark Beloit Friends Church  6/30
Quigley Bill Bethany (Wadsworth)
Rhodes Pastor Steve Bethel Friends Church  6/30

Boston Heights & Taiwanese Friends Church
Brewster Friends Church

1 DeWeerd Pastor Chad Broadview Heights Friends Church X
1 Gardner Pastor Jim Byhalia Friends Church X

8 Fawcett Nathaniel Canton First Friends Church  8/31
Castillo Pastors Omar & Arlene Chicago Iglesia Evangelica Amigos n/c
Lawson Pastor William Colony Friends Church 31-Mar
Olsen Pastor Damon Cornerstone Comm Ch of Saxapahaw  

6 Brunk Jesse Damascus Friends Church  12/31
Croston Pastor Ben Deerfield Friends Church  7/31
White Pastor Josh East Goshen Friends Church  6/30

1 Wenger Pastor Jerry East Richland Friends Church X
Ferry Road Friends Church

7 Reynolds Pastor Kyle Friends Church: Willoughby Hills  7/31
7 Garrabrandt Adam Friends Worship Center  7/31
7 Minnehan Pastor Art Fulton Creek Friends Church  7/31
6 Jones Pastor Richard Gilead Friends Church  6/30

Downing Pastor Wayne Goshen Friends Church  6/30
6 Stroud Pastor Joe Hampton First Friends Church  6/30

Vinson Pastor Ed Hanover Friends Church  6/30
6 Cale Pastor Dan Hughesville Friends Church  6/30

Navarro Pastor Samuel Iglesia Evangelica Amigos Philadelphia  n/c
1 Seaver Pastor Dennis Immanuel Evangelical Friends Church X

Jackson Friends Church
Huang Pastor Samuel Kent Chinese Friends Church n/v
Urrutia Pastor Jose Kingston Iglesia Evangelica Amigos n/v

1 Huber Pastor John Living Hope Evangelical Friends Church X
Powell Pastor Donald Longview Friends Church n/c
Killinger Pastor Mel Lupton Friends Church n/c

Mansfield First Friends Church
1 Chesnes Pastor Matt Morning Star Friends Church X

Crawford Scott Morningside Friends Church  12/31
Proudman Pastor Jereme Mount Carmel Friends Church  6/30  6/30

Mount Pleasant Evangelical Friends
6 New Heart Community of Friends  6/30
6 Knighten Pastor Terry New Life Community Church  6/30

1 Bunting Pastor Thomas New Point Friends Church X
8 Hoffman Pastor Paul Newport Evangelical Friends Church  8/30
6 Schultz Pastor Geoff North Olmsted Friends Church  6/30  6/30

11 Chesnes Pastor Nick North Star  11/30
Bohler Pastor Zach Orange Friends Church  6/30
Warner Pastor Jon Pelham Evangelical Friends Church  12/31
Steel Pastor Thomas Peniel Friends Church

10 Blank Pator Richard Penn Friends Community Church  10/31
6 Shartzer Pastor Kolbi Portsmouth First Friends Church  6/30

1 Barnes Pastor Michael Providence Friends Church X
Brewer James Putnam Friends Church
Love Pastor Eric Raisin Center Friends Church  6/30
Chandler Pastor Doug Raisin Valley Friends Church  5/31
Herzog Pastor E. James Rescue Friends Church n/c
Dennis Pastor Mike Riverbend Friends Church  6/30

6 Roudabush Pastor David Rock Hill Friends Church (Voted)  6/30
1 Nichols Pastor Ken Rollin Friends Church X

Fowler Pastor Pete Salem First Friends Church  6/30
Bryan Pastor Quint Sebring Friends Church n/c
Davis Pastor Jim Shiloh Chapel Evangelical Friends Church n/c
Carpino Pastor Mark Smithfield Friends Church

1 Perdue Pastor Ken Somersville Friends Church X
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6 Ward Pastor Mike Springdale Friends Church  6/30
Robinson Pastor Ron Trinity Friends Church (Lisbon)

6 McGovern Matt Trinity Friends Church (Van Wert)  6/30
Hill Ron Trinity Friends Church(Martinsville)
Hayward Pastor Jacob Urbana Friends Church  6/30

1 Walker Pastor Josh Valleyview Evangelical Friends Church X
Hepner Dan Winona Friends Church  12/31
Radcliffe Pastor Jack Ypsilanti Friends Church  8/31

14 Tenured
10 open ended
10 interims
34 45%
42 renewals
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Notice call LDT 4 yr
 Month  End date  review Last Name First Name

1  8/22  12/22 Hepner Dan
2 2 6 Jones  Richard
3 2 6 Stroud  Joe
4 2 6 Cale  Dan
5 2 6 Bartolet  Jeff
6  n/a 6 Ryser John
7 2 6 Schultz  Geoff
8 2 6 Shartzer  Kolbi
9 2 6 Roudabush  David

10 2 6 Ward  Mike
11 2 6 McGovern Matt
12 3 7 Grafton  John
13 3 7 Reynolds  Kyle
14 3 7 Garrabrandt Adam
15 3 7 Minnehan  Art
16 4 8 Fawcett Nathaniel
17 4 8 Hoffman (vol)  Paul
18 6 10 Blank  Richard
19 7 11 Chesnes  Nick
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2023
Employer
Winona Friends Church
Gilead Friends Church  6/30
Hampton First Friends Church  6/30
Hughesville Friends Church  6/30
New Heart Community of Friends  6/30
Damascus FC  6/30 No cong survey, 4 yr review needed
North Olmsted Friends Church  6/30
Portsmouth First Friends Church  6/30
Rock Hill Friends Church (Voted)  6/30
Springdale Friends Church  6/30
Trinity Friends Church (Van Wert)  6/30
Battle Creek Friends Church  7/31
Friends Church: Willoughby Hills  7/31
Friends Worship Center  7/31
Fulton Creek Friends Church  7/31
Canton First Friends Church  8/31
Newport Evangelical Friends Church  8/30
Penn Friends Community Church  10/31
North Star  11/30
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